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CHAPTER 29 
 S.P. 211 - L.D. 674 

An Act To Restore Funding to 
the Maine Joint Environmental 

Training Coordinating 
Committee 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of 
Maine as follows: 

Sec. 1.  Appropriations and allocations.  
The following appropriations and allocations are 
made. 
NEW ENGLAND INTERSTATE WATER 
POLLUTION CONTROL COMMISSION 

Maine Joint Environmental Training Coordinating 
Committee  0980 
Initiative:  Appropriates funds for the Maine Joint En-
vironmental Training Coordinating Committee pro-
gram. 
   
GENERAL FUND 2007-08 2008-09 

All Other $10,000 $0 
  
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $10,000 $0 

 

See title page for effective date. 

CHAPTER 30 
 S.P. 316 - L.D. 999 

An Act To Improve 
Transportation for Veterans 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of 
Maine as follows: 

Sec. 1.  Appropriations and allocations.  
The following appropriations and allocations are 
made. 
DEFENSE, VETERANS AND EMERGENCY 
MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF 
Veterans Services  0110 
Initiative:  Appropriates funds for the 2008-2009 bien-
nium only to support the operating costs of the dis-
abled American veterans transportation network, 
which provides round-trip transportation services to 
Veterans' Administration medical facilities. 
   
GENERAL FUND 2007-08 2008-09 

All Other $12,500 $12,500 

  
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $12,500 $12,500 

 

See title page for effective date. 

CHAPTER 31 
 H.P. 439 - L.D. 572 

An Act To Fund the Western 
Maine Career Centers 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of 
Maine as follows: 

Sec. 1.  Appropriations and allocations.  
The following appropriations and allocations are 
made. 
LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF 
Employment Services Activity 0852 
Initiative:  Provides one-time funds to sustain the ca-
reer centers in Wilton, Rumford and South Paris.  
   
GENERAL FUND 2007-08 2008-09 

All Other $15,000 $0 
  
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $15,000 $0 

 

See title page for effective date. 

 
 


	11
	12
	Laws2007v2_p1315



